

KeratinColor

zero ammonia + keratin



KeratinColor

zero ammonia + keratin

naturali • natural • naturale • naturel • natur • натуральные • ΦΥΣΙΚΑ • ألوان طبيعية



nero
Black • Negro • Noir • Schwarz • Preto • Черный
ΜΑΥΡΟ • أسود



bruno
Darkest brown • Moreno • Brun • Tiefes Dunkelbraun
Escurio • Коричневый • ΜΕΛΑΝΟΠΙΝΟ • بني



castano scuro
Dark brown • Castaño oscuro • Châtain foncé
Dunkelbraun • Castanho escuro • Каштановый темный
ΚΑΣΤΑΝΟ ΣΚΟΥΡΟ • كاشتان



castano naturale
Natural brown • Castaño natural • Châtain naturel
Mittelbraun • Castanho natural
Καστανόχρωμα φυσικό • ΚΑΣΤΑΝΟ • كاشتان طبيعي



castano chiaro
Light brown • Castaño claro • Châtain clair • Hellbraun
Castanho claro • Каштановый светлый
ΚΑΣΤΑΝΟ ΑΝΟΙΧΤΟ • كاشتان فاتح



biondo scuro
Dark blond • Rubio oscuro • Blond foncé • Dunkelblond
Louro escuro • Блондин темный • ΣΑΜΒΟ ΣΚΟΥΡΟ • انظر فاتح



biondo naturale
Natural blond • Rubio natural • Blond naturel
Mittelblond • Louro natural • Блондин натуральный
ΣΑΜΒΟ • انظر طبيعي



biondo chiaro
Light blond • Rubio claro • Blond clair • Hellblond
Louro claro • Блондин светлый • ΣΑΜΒΟ ΑΝΟΙΧΤΟ
انظر فاتح



biondo chiarissimo
Very light blond • Rubio clarísimo • Blond très clair
Hell hellblond • Louro clarissimo
Блондин очень светлый • ΣΑΜΒΟ ΠΟΛΥ ΑΝΟΙΧΤΟ
انظر فاتح جدا



biondo platino
Platinum blond • Rubio platino • Blond platine
Platinblond • Louro extracto • Блондин платиновый
ΚΑΤΑΣΑΜΒΟ • انظر طبيعي

naturali intensi • intensive natural • natural intensive • naturel intensive • natur intensiv • натуральные интенсивные • ΦΥΣΙΚΟ ΕΝΤΟΝΟ • ألوان طبيعية كثيفة



castano naturale intenso
Intensive natural brown
Castaño natural intensive • Châtain naturel intensive
Naturbraun intensiv • Castanho natural intensive
Каштановый натуральный интенсивный
ΚΑΣΤΑΝΟ ΦΥΣΙΚΟ ΕΝΤΟΝΟ • كاشتان طبيعي كثيف



castano chiaro intenso
Intensive light brown • Castaño claro intensive
Châtain clair intensive • Hellbraun intensiv
Castanho claro intensive
Каштановый светлый интенсивный
ΚΑΣΤΑΝΟ ΑΝΟΙΧΤΟ ΕΝΤΟΝΟ • كاشتان فاتح كثيف



biondo scuro intenso
Intensive dark blond • Rubio oscuro intensive
Blond foncé intensive • Dunkelblond intensiv
Louro escuro intensive
Блондин темный интенсивный
ΣΑΜΒΟ ΣΚΟΥΡΟ ΕΝΤΟΝΟ • انظر غامق كثيف



biondo naturale intenso
Intensive natural blond • Rubio natural intensive
Blond naturel intensive • Mittelblond intensiv
Louro natural intensive
Блондин натуральный интенсивный
ΣΑΜΒΟ ΦΥΣΙΚΟ ΕΝΤΟΝΟ • انظر طبيعي كثيف



biondo chiaro intenso
Intensive light blond • Rubio claro intensive
Blond clair intensive • Hellblond intensiv
Louro clarissimo intensive
Блондин светлый интенсивный • ΣΑΜΒΟ ΑΝΟΙΧΤΟ ΕΝΤΟΝΟ
انظر فاتح كثيف



biondo chiarissimo intenso
Intensive very light blond • Rubio extra claro intensive
Blond très clair intensive • Hell hellblond intensiv
Louro clarissimo intensive
Блондин очень светлый интенсивный
ΣΑΜΒΟ ΠΟΛΥ ΑΝΟΙΧΤΟ ΕΝΤΟΝΟ • انظر فاتح جدا كثيف

naturali freddi • natural cold • naturales frios • naturels froids • natur kalt • натуральные холодные • ΦΥΣΙΚΑ ΨΥΧΡΑ • ألوان طبيعية باردة



castano naturale cenere
Ash natural brown • Castaño natural ceniza
Châtain naturel cendre • Mittelbraun Kalt
Castanho natural cinza
Каштановый натуральный пепельный
ΚΑΣΤΑΝΟ ΕΝΤΟΝΟ ΣΑΝΤΡΕ • كاشتان طبيعي رمادي



castano chiaro cenere
Ash light brown • Castaño claro ceniza
Châtain clair cendre • Hellbraun Kalt
Castanho claro cinza
Каштановый светло-пепельный
ΚΑΣΤΑΝΟ ΑΝΟΙΧΤΟ ΕΝΤΟΝΟ ΣΑΝΤΡΕ • كاشتان فاتح رمادي



biondo scuro cenere
Ash dark blond • Rubio oscuro ceniza
Blond foncé cendre • Dunkelblond Kalt
Louro escuro cinza • Блондин темно-пепельный
ΣΑΜΒΟ ΣΚΟΥΡΟ ΕΝΤΟΝΟ ΣΑΝΤΡΕ • انظر غامق رمادي



biondo naturale cenere
Ash natural blond • Rubio natural ceniza
Blond naturel cendre • Mittelblond Kalt
Louro natural cinza
Блондин натуральный пепельный
ΣΑΜΒΟ ΕΝΤΟΝΟ ΣΑΝΤΡΕ • انظر طبيعي رمادي



biondo chiaro cenere
Ash light blond • Rubio claro ceniza
Blond clair cendre • Hellblond Kalt • Louro claro cinza
Блондин светло-пепельный
ΣΑΜΒΟ ΑΝΟΙΧΤΟ ΕΝΤΟΝΟ ΣΑΝΤΡΕ • انظر فاتح رمادي



biondo chiarissimo cenere
Ash very light blond • Rubio clarissimo ceniza
Blond très clair cendre • Hell hellblond Kalt
Louro clarissimo cinza
Блондин очень светлый пепельный
ΣΑΜΒΟ ΠΟΛΥ ΑΝΟΙΧΤΟ ΕΝΤΟΝΟ ΣΑΝΤΡΕ • انظر فاتح جدا رمادي

cenere • ash • ceniza • cendre • asch • cinza • пепельные • ΣΑΝΤΡΕ • ألوان الرمادي



5/1

castano chiaro cenere
Ash light brown - Castaño claro ceniza
Châtain clair cendre - Hellaschbraun
Castaño claro cinza
Каштановый светло-пепельный
ΚΑΣΤΑΝΟ ΑΝΟΙΚΤΟ ΣΑΝΤΡΕ • كستاني فاتح رمادي



6/1

biondo scuro cenere
Ash dark blond - Rubio oscuro ceniza
Blond foncé cendre - Dunkelashblond
Louro escuro cinza - Блондин темно-пепельный
ΣΑΝΤΡΕ ΣΚΟΥΡΟ ΣΑΝΤΡΕ • أشقر غامق رمادي



7/1

biondo cenere
Ash blond - Rubio ceniza - Blond cendre
Mittelashblond - Louro medio cinza
Блондин пепельный - ΣΑΝΤΡΕ ΑΝΟΙΚΤΟ ΣΑΝΤΡΕ



8/1

biondo chiaro cenere
Ash light blond - Rubio claro ceniza
Blond clair cendre - Hellaschblond - Louro claro cinza
Блондин светло-пепельный - ΣΑΝΤΡΕ ΑΝΟΙΚΤΟ ΣΑΝΤΡΕ



9/1

biondo chiarissimo cenere
Ash very light blond - Rubio clarísimo ceniza
Blond très clair cendre - Hell Hell Aschblond
Louro claríssimo cinza
Блондин очень светлый пепельный
ΣΑΝΤΡΕ ΠΟΛΥ ΑΝΟΙΚΤΟ ΣΑΝΤΡΕ • أشقر فاتح جدا رمادي

cenere intenso • intensive ash • ceniza intenso • cendre intense • intensiv asch • cinza intenso • интенсивный пепельный • ΣΑΝΤΡΕ ΕΝΤΟΝΟ • رمادي لكثيف



1/11

nero blu
Blue black - Negro azul - Noir Bleu - Blauschwarz
Preta azul - Черно-синий - МАΥΡΟ ΜΠΛΕ - أسود أزرق



4/11

castano naturale cenere intenso
Intensive ash natural brown - Castaño natural ceniza intenso
Châtain naturel cendre intense - Intensiv asch mittelbraun
Castaño natural cinza intenso - Каштановый натуральный интенсивный пепельный - ΚΑΣΤΑΝΟ ΦΥΣΙΚΟ ΣΑΝΤΡΕ ΕΝΤΟΝΟ • كستاني طبيعي غامق رمادي لكثيف



5/11

castano chiaro cenere intenso
Intensive ash light brown - Castaño claro ceniza intenso
Châtain clair cendre intense - Intensiv asch hellbraun
Castaño claro cinza intenso - Каштановый светлый интенсивный пепельный - ΚΑΣΤΑΝΟ ΑΝΟΙΚΤΟ ΣΑΝΤΡΕ ΕΝΤΟΝΟ • كستاني فاتح رمادي لكثيف



6/11

biondo scuro cenere intenso
Intensive ash dark blond - Rubio oscuro ceniza intenso
Blond foncé cendre intense - Intensiv asch dunkelblond
Louro escuro cinza intenso - Блондин темный интенсивный пепельный - ΣΑΝΤΡΕ ΣΚΟΥΡΟ ΣΑΝΤΡΕ ΕΝΤΟΝΟ



7/11

biondo naturale cenere intenso
Intensive ash natural blond - Rubio natural ceniza intenso
Blond naturel cendre intense - Intensiv asch mittelblond
Louro natural cinza intenso - Блондин натуральный интенсивный пепельный - ΚΑΣΤΑΝΟ ΦΥΣΙΚΟ ΣΑΝΤΡΕ ΕΝΤΟΝΟ



8/11

biondo chiaro cenere intenso
Intensive ash light blond - Rubio claro ceniza intenso
Blond clair cendre intense - Intensiv Asch Hellblond
Louro claro cinza intenso - Блондин светлый интенсивный пепельный - ΣΑΝΤΡΕ ΑΝΟΙΚΤΟ ΣΑΝΤΡΕ ΕΝΤΟΝΟ



9/11

biondo chiarissimo cenere intenso
Intensive ash very light blond - Rubio clarísimo ceniza intenso
Blond très clair cendre intense - Intensiv asch hell hellblond
Louro claríssimo cinza intenso - Блондин очень светлый интенсивный пепельный - ΣΑΝΤΡΕ ΠΟΛΥ ΑΝΟΙΚΤΟ ΣΑΝΤΡΕ ΕΝΤΟΝΟ • أشقر فاتح جدا رمادي لكثيف



10/11

biondo extrachiario cenere intenso
Intensive ash lightest blond - Rubio extra claro ceniza intenso
Blond extra clair cendre intense - Intensiv asch ultra hellblond
Louro extra claro cinza intenso - Блондин экстра светлый интенсивный пепельный - ΚΑΣΤΑΝΟ ΦΥΣΙΚΟ ΣΑΝΤΡΕ ΕΝΤΟΝΟ

tabacco • tobacco • tabaco • tabac • tabak • табачные • ΤΑΜΠΑΚΟ • ألوان البني المائل للصفرة



4/07

castano naturale tabacco
Natural brown tobacco - Castaño natural tabaco
Châtain naturel tabac - Mittelbraun Tabak
Castaño natural tabaco - Каштановый натуральный табачный
ΚΑΣΤΑΝΟ ΤΑΜΠΑΚΟ ΦΥΣΙΚΟ • كستاني طبيعي بديل الصفرة



5/07

castano chiaro tabacco
Light brown tobacco - Castaño claro tabaco
Châtain clair tabac - Hellbraun Tabak
Castaño claro tabaco - Каштановый светлый табачный
ΚΑΣΤΑΝΟ ΑΝΟΙΚΤΟ ΦΥΣΙΚΟ ΤΑΜΠΑΚΟ • كستاني فاتح بديل الصفرة



6/07

biondo scuro tabacco
Dark blond tobacco - Rubio oscuro tabaco
Blond foncé tabac - Dunkelblond Tabak
Louro escuro tabaco - Блондин темный табачный
ΣΑΝΤΡΕ ΣΚΟΥΡΟ ΦΥΣΙΚΟ ΤΑΜΠΑΚΟ • أشقر غامق بديل الصفرة



7/07

tabacco
Tobacco - Tabaco - Tabac - Mittelblond Tabak
Tabacco - Табак - ΣΑΝΤΡΕ ΦΥΣΙΚΟ ΤΑΜΠΑΚΟ • بني مائل للصفرة



8/07

tabacco chiaro
Light tobacco - Tabaco claro - Tabac clair
Hellblond Tabak - Tabaco claro - Табак светлый
ΣΑΝΤΡΕ ΑΝΟΙΚΤΟ ΦΥΣΙΚΟ ΤΑΜΠΑΚΟ • بني فاتح مائل للصفرة

nocciola • hazel • avellana • noisette • haselnuss • avelanado
• ореховые • ΞΑΝΘΟ ΣΟΚΟΛΑΤΙ • ألوان البندقى



7/72

nocciola
Hazel - Avellana - Noisette - Mittelblond Haselnuss
Avelanado - Орех - ΞΑΝΘΟ ΣΟΚΟΛΑΤΙ - بني بندقى



8/72

nocciola chiaro
Light hazel - Avellana claro - Noisette clair
Hellblond Haselnuss - Avelanado claro
Орех светлый - ΞΑΝΘΟ ΑΝΟΙΚΤΟ ΣΟΚΟΛΑΤΙ - بني بندقى فاتح

cacao • cocoa • kakao • cacau • kakao • KAKAO • ألوان الكاكاو



5/53

castano chiaro mogano dorato
Light mahogany golden brown
Castaño claro caoba dorado - Châtain clair acajou doré
Hellbraun Mahagoni Gold
Castanho claro acajou dourado
Каштановый светло-золотистый красного дерева
ΚΑΣΤΑΝΟ ΧΑΜΙΝΟ ΖΕΣΤΟ ΣΟΚΟΛΑΤΙ - كستاني فاتح باعرجي ذهبي



6/53

biondo scuro mogano dorato
Dark mahogany golden blond
Rubio oscuro caoba dorado - Blond foncé acajou doré
Dunkelblond Mahagoni Gold
Loiro escuro acajou dourado
Блондин темно-золотистый красного дерева
ΞΑΝΘΟ ΣΧΟΥΡΟ ΖΕΣΤΟ ΣΟΚΟΛΑΤΙ - شعر غامق باعرجي ذهبي

rossi • red • rojo • rouge • rot • vermelho • красные • KOKKINA • ألوان الأحمر



5/66

castano chiaro rosso
Red light brown - Castaño claro rojo
Châtain clair rouge - Hellbraun Rot Intensiv
Castanho claro vermelho
Каштановый светло-красный
ΚΑΣΤΑΝΟ ΑΝΟΙΚΤΟ ΚΟΚΚΙΝΟ ΕΝΤΟΝΟ - كستاني فاتح احمر



6/66

biondo seuro rosso intenso
Deep red dark blond - Rubio oscuro rojo intenso
Blond foncé rouge intense - Dunkelblond Rot Intensiv
Loiro escuro vermelho intenso
Блондин темно-красный интенсивный
ΞΑΝΘΟ ΣΧΟΥΡΟ ΚΟΚΚΙΝΟ ΕΝΤΟΝΟ - شعر غامق احمر كثيف



7/66

biondo rosso intenso
Deep red blond - Rubio rojo intenso
Blond rouge intense - Mittelblond Rot Intensiv
Loiro vermelho intenso
Блондин красный интенсивный
ΞΑΝΘΟ ΚΟΚΚΙΝΟ ΕΝΤΟΝΟ - شعر احمر كثيف

rame • copper • cobre • cuivre • kupfer • медные • ΧΑΛΚΙΝΑ • ألوان النحاسي



5/4

castano chiaro rame
Light copper brown - Castaño claro cobre
Châtain clair cuivre - Hellbraun Kupfer
Castanho claro cobre - Каштановый светлый медный
ΚΑΣΤΑΝΟ ΑΝΟΙΚΤΟ ΧΑΛΚΙΝΟ - كستاني فاتح نحاسي



6/4

biondo scuro rame
Dark blond copper - Rubio oscuro cobre
Blond foncé cuivre - Dunkelblond Kupfer
Loiro escuro cobre - Блондин темно-медный
ΞΑΝΘΟ ΣΧΟΥΡΟ ΧΑΛΚΙΝΟ - شعر غامق نحاسي



7/40

rame intenso
Deep copper - Cobre intenso - Cuivre intense
Mittelblond Kupfer Intensiv - Cobre intenso
Блондин медный интенсивный • ΞΑΝΘΟ ΧΑΜΙΝΟ ΕΝΤΟΝΟ
نحاسي كثيف

beige • beige • bege • бежевые • ΜΠΕΖ • ألوان البيج



7/7

biondo beige
Beige blond - Rubio beige - Blond beige
Mittelblond Beige - Louro bege - Блондин Бежевый
ΞΑΝΘΟ ΜΠΕΖ - الشعر فاتح



8/7

biondo chiaro beige
Beige light blond - Rubio claro beige
Blond clair beige - Hellblond Beige - Louro claro bege
Блондин светло-бежевый - ΞΑΝΘΟ ΑΝΟΙΚΤΟ ΜΠΕΖ
الشعر فاتح بايج



9/7

biondo chiarissimo beige
Beige very light blond - Rubio clarissimo beige
Blond très clair beige - Hell Hellblond Beige
Loiro clarissimo bege
Блондин очень светлый бежевый
ΞΑΝΘΟ ΠΟΛΥ ΑΝΟΙΚΤΟ ΜΠΕΖ - الشعر فاتح بايج

cioccolato • chocolate • chocolat • schokolade • шоколад • ΣΟΚΟΛΑΤΙ • شوكولات



4/75

castano naturale cioccolato
Natural brown chocolate - Castaño natural chocolate
Châtain naturel chocolat - Mittelbraun Schokolade
Castanho natural chocolate
Каштановый натуральный шоколадный
ΚΑΣΤΑΝΟ ΦΥΣΙΚΟ ΣΟΚΟΛΑΤΙ - بني طبيعي شوكولاته



5/75

castano chiaro cioccolato
Light brown chocolate - Castaño claro chocolate
Châtain clair chocolat - Hellbraun Schokolade
Castanho natural chocolate
Каштановый светлый шоколадный
ΚΑΣΤΑΝΟ ΑΝΟΙΚΤΟ ΣΟΚΟΛΑΤΙ - بني فاتح شوكولاته



6/75

biondo scuro cioccolato
Dark blond chocolate - Rubio oscuro chocolate
Blond foncé chocolat - Dunkelblond Schokolade
Loiro escuro chocolate
Блондин темный шоколадный
ΞΑΝΘΟ ΣΧΟΥΡΟ ΣΟΚΟΛΑΤΙ - شعر غامق شوكولاته

mogano • mahogany • caoba • acajou • mahagoni • acaju
• ألوان الماهوجني • AKAZOY • красное дерево



4/52

mogano violetto
Violet mahogany - Caoba morado
Acajou violet - Mittelbraun Mahagoni Violet
Acaju violeta - Красное дерево фиолетовый
ΚΑΣΤΑΝΟ ΑΚΑΖΟΥ ΒΙΟΛΕ - مايعرجي مائل للبنفسجي



6/5

biondo scuro mogano
Mahogany dark blond - Rubio oscuro caoba
Blond foncé acajou - Dunkelblond Mahagoni
Loiro escuro acaju
Блондин темный красного дерева
ΞΑΝΘΟ ΣΧΟΥΡΟ ΑΚΑΖΟΥ - شعر غامق باعرجي

viola • violet • morado • lilás • фиолетовые • ΒΙΟΛΕ • ألوان البنفسجي



5/2

castano chiaro viola
Violet light brown - Castaño claro morado
Châtain clair violet - Hellbraun Violet
Castanho claro lilás
Каштановый светло-фиолетовый
ΚΑΣΤΑΝΟ ΑΝΟΙΚΤΟ ΒΙΟΛΕ - كستاني فاتح بنفسي



6/2

biondo scuro viola
Violet dark blond - Rubio oscuro morado
Blond foncé violet - Dunkelblond Violet
Loiro escuro lilás - Блондин темно-фиолетовый
ΚΑΣΤΑΝΟ ΑΝΟΙΚΤΟ ΒΙΟΛΕ - شعر غامق بنفسي

dorato • golden • dorado • doré • gold • dourado • золотистые • ΝΤΟΡΕ • ألوان الذهبي



5/3

castano chiaro dorato
Golden light brown - Castaño claro dorado
Châtain clair doré - Hellbraun Gold
Castanho claro dourado
Каштановый светло-золотистый
ΚΑΣΤΑΝΟ ΑΝΟΚΤΟ ΝΤΟΡΕ • كستاني فاتح ذهبي



6/3

biondo scuro dorato
Golden dark blond - Rubio oscuro dorado
Blond foncé doré - Dunkelblond Gold
Louro escuro dourado - Блондин темно-золотистый
ΞΑΝΘΟ ΣΚΟΥΡΟ ΝΤΟΡΕ • أشقر غامق ذهبي



7/3

biondo dorato
Golden blond - Rubio dorado - Blond doré
Mittelblond Gold - Louro medio dourado
Блондин золотистый - ΞΑΝΘΟ ΝΤΟΡΕ • أشقر ذهبي



8/3

biondo chiaro dorato
Golden light blond - Rubio claro dorado
Blond clair doré - Hellblond Gold - Louro claro dourado
Блондин светло-золотистый - ΞΑΝΘΟ ΑΝΟΚΤΟ ΝΤΟΡΕ
أشقر فاتح ذهبي



9/3

biondo chiarissimo dorato
Golden very light blond - Rubio clarissimo dorado
Blond très clair doré - Hell Hellblond Gold
Louro clarissimo dourado
Блондин очень светлый золотистый
ΞΑΝΘΟ ΠΟΛΥ ΑΝΟΚΤΟ ΝΤΟΡΕ • أشقر فاتح جدا ذهبي

miele • honey • miel • honig • mel • мед • ΜΕΛΙ • عسلي



8/32

biondo chiaro miele
Honey light blond - Rubio claro miel - Blond clair miel
Hellblond Honig - Louro claro mel
Блондин светлый медовый - ΞΑΝΘΟ ΑΝΟΚΤΟ ΜΕΛΙ ΡΙΖΕ
أشقر فاتح عسلي



9/32

biondo chiarissimo miele
Honey very light blond - Rubio clarissimo miel
Blond très clair miel - Hell Hellblond Honig
Louro clarissimo mel
Блондин очень светлый медовый
ΞΑΝΘΟ ΠΟΛΥ ΑΝΟΚΤΟ ΜΕΛΙ ΡΙΖΕ • أشقر فاتح جدا عسلي



10/32

biondo extrachiario miele
Lightest honey blond - Rubio extra claro miel
Blond ultra clair miel - Extra Hellblond Honig
Louro extrachiario mel
Блондин супер светлый медовый
ΚΑΤΑΞΑΝΘΟ ΜΕΛΙ ΡΙΖΕ • أشقر فاتح للغاية عسلي

biondi rosati • rosy blond • rubios rosados • blonds rosés • blond rosé • louro rose
• блондины розовые • ΞΑΝΘΟ ΡΟΥΜΠΙΝΙ • الأشقر الوردي



8/26

biondo chiaro rosato
Rosy light blond - Rubio claro rosados - Blond clair rosé
Hellblond Rosé - Louro claro rose
Блондин светлый розовый
ΞΑΝΘΟ ΑΝΟΚΤΟ ΡΙΖΕ ΚΟΚΚΙΝΟ • أشقر فاتح وردي



9/26

biondo chiarissimo rosato
Rosy very light blond - Rubio clarissimo rosados
Blond très clair rosé - Hell Hellblond Rosé
Louro clarissimo rose
Блондин очень светлый розовый
ΞΑΝΘΟ ΠΟΛΥ ΑΝΟΚΤΟ ΡΙΖΕ ΚΟΚΚΙΝΟ • أشقر فاتح جدا وردي



10/26

biondo extrachiario rosato
Lightest rosy blond - Rubio extra claro rosados
Blond ultra clair rosé - Extra Hellblond Rosé
Louro extrachiario rose
Блондин супер светлый розовый
ΚΑΤΑΞΑΝΘΟ ΡΙΖΕ ΚΟΚΚΙΝΟ • أشقر فاتح للغاية وردي

irisè • irisado • irise • perl • фиолетово-пепельные • ΙΡΙΣΕ • ألوان القرمزي



8/21

biondo chiaro irisè cenere
Light violet ash blond - Rubio claro irisado ceniza
Blond clair irise cendre - Hellblond Perl - Asch
Louro claro irisado cinza
Блондин светлый фиолетовый пепельный
ΞΑΝΘΟ ΑΝΟΚΤΟ ΒΟΛΕ ΞΑΝΤΡΕ • أشقر فاتح رملي



9/21

biondo chiarissimo irisè cenere
Very light violet ash blond
Rubio clarissimo irisado ceniza
Blond très clair irise cendre - Hell Hellblond Perl - Asch
Louro clarissimo irisado cinza
Блондин очень светлый фиолетовый пепельный
ΞΑΝΘΟ ΠΟΛΥ ΑΝΟΚ ΒΟΛΕ ΞΑΝΤΡΕ • أشقر فاتح جدا رملي



10/21

biondo extrachiario irisè cenere
Lightest violet ash blond
Rubio extra claro irisado ceniza
Blond ultra clair irise cendre
Pastellblond Perl - Asch - Louro extra claro irisado cinza
Блондин экстра светлый фиолетовый пепельный
ΚΑΤΑΞΑΝΘΟ ΒΟΛΕ ΞΑΝΤΡΕ • أشقر فاتح للغاية رملي

extrabiondi • extrablond • extrarubio • extrablond • extra blond • extralouro
• экстра блонды • ΚΑΤΑΞΑΝΘΑ ΞΑΝΘΙΣΤΙΚΑ • مواد التفتيح القوي



11/0

biondo chiarissimo
Very light blond - Rubio clarissimo - Blond très clair
Ultrablond Natur - Louro clarissimo
Блондин очень светлый - ΚΑΤΑΞΑΝΘΟ ΞΑΝΘΙΣΤΙΚΟ
أشقر فاتح جدا



11/01

biondo chiarissimo naturale cenere
Ash natural very light blond - Rubio clarissimo natural ceniza - Blond très clair naturel cendre
Ultrablond Naturasch - Louro clarissimo cinza
Блондин очень светлый натуральный пепельный
ΚΑΤΑΞΑΝΘΟ ΞΑΝΘΙΣΤΙΚΟ ΞΑΝΤΡΕ • أشقر فاتح جدا طبيعي رملي



11/02

biondo chiarissimo perla
Pearl very light blond - Rubio clarissimo perlato
Blond perle très clair - Ultrablond Naturperl
Louro clarissimo pérola
Блондин очень светлый жемчужный
ΚΑΤΑΞΑΝΘΟ ΞΑΝΘΙΣΤΙΚΟ ΠΕΡΛΕ • أشقر فاتح جدا لؤلؤي

correttori • correctors / nuancier • correctors • correcteurs • corretores • корректоры • ΔΙΟΡΘΩΤΕΣ • مصححات اللون



1000

cenere
Ash - Ceniza - Cendre - Asch - Cinza - Пепельный
ΞΑΝΤΡΕ • رملي



6000

rosso profondo
Deep red - Rojo intenso - Rouge Intense - Tiefes Rot
Vermelho Intenso - Красный интенсивный
ΔΙΟΡΘΩΤΙΚΟ ΕΝΤΟΝΟ ΚΟΚΚΙΝΟ • احمر شديد



7000

blu
Blue - Azul - Bleu - Blau - Azul - Синий - ΜΥΣΕ • أزرق

Mix. 1:1,5

Es. 100 gr KERATIN COLOR HAIR COLOR CREAM + 150 gr KERATIN COLOR OXIGEN
10 vol. 3% - 20 vol. 6% - 30 vol. 9% - 40 vol. 12%, exposure time 30'/35'

| SHADES TONE | /0 NATURAL | /01 NATURAL COLD | /00 INTENSIVE NATURAL | /1 ASH | /11 INTENSIVE ASH | /3 GOLDEN | /32 HONEY | /53 COCOA | /7 BEIGE | /72 HAZEL | /75 CHOCOLATE | /07 TOBACCO | /4 COPPER | /5 MAHOGANY | /6 RED | /2 VIOLET | /26 ROSY BLOND | /21 IRISÉ |
|-------------------|--|------------------------|-----------------------------|-----------|-------------------------|--------------|--------------|--------------|-------------|--------------|------------------|----------------|--------------|----------------|-----------|--------------|----------------------|--------------|
| 11 | 11/0 | 11/01 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | 11/02 | | |
| 10 | 10/0 | | | | 10/11 | | 10/32 | | | | | | | | | | 10/26 | 10/21 |
| 9 | 9/0 | 9/01 | 9/00 | 9/1 | 9/11 | 9/3 | 9/32 | | 9/7 | | | | | | | | 9/26 | 9/21 |
| 8 | 8/0 | 8/01 | 8/00 | 8/1 | 8/11 | 8/3 | 8/32 | | 8/7 | 8/72 | | 8/07 | 8/43 | | | | 8/26 | 8/21 |
| 7 | 7/0 | 7/01 | 7/00 | 7/1 | 7/11 | 7/3 | | | 7/7 | 7/72 | | 7/07 | 7/40 | | 7/66 | | | |
| 6 | 6/0 | 6/01 | 6/00 | 6/1 | 6/11 | 6/3 | | 6/53 | | | 6/75 | 6/07 | 6/4 | 6/5 | 6/66 | 6/2 | | |
| 5 | 5/0 | 5/01 | 5/00 | 5/1 | 5/11 | 5/3 | | 5/53 | | | 5/75 | 5/07 | 5/4 | | 5/66 | 5/2 | | |
| 4 | 4/0 | 4/01 | 4/00 | | 4/11 | | | | | | 4/75 | 4/07 | | 4/52 | | | | |
| 3 | 3/0 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| 2 | 2/0 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| 1 | 1/0 | | | | 1/11 | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| CORRECTORS | 1000 ASH - 6000 RED - 7000 BLUE | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |

IT I Dalla ricerca BBCOS nasce KERATINCOLOR, COLORAZIONE PERMANENTE SENZA AMMONIACA a base di KERATINA. Capelli setosi, sani, corposi, colori dai toni naturali arricchiti da luminosi riflessi, copertura dei capelli bianchi per una bellezza senza tempo. KERATINCOLOR unisce alla delicatezza di una tintura senza ammoniaca la proteina più fisiocompatibile per il capello: la KERATINA IDROLIZZATA. Formato 100 ml

MODO D'USO

Miscelazione 1:1,5 (100 ml keratincolor + 150 ml keratincolor Oxigen)
Acqua Ossigenata: KERATINCOLOR OXIGEN 10/20/30/40 Vol.

1. spazzolare i capelli per rimuovere gli eventuali residui di lacca, gel...**2.** Applicare la miscelazione di KERATINCOLOR + KERATINCOLOR OXIGEN su radice, lunghezze e punte a seconda dell'esigenza. **3.** Lasciare in posa per 30/35 minuti. **4.** Prima di procedere al lavaggio, massaggiare la capigliatura per un paio di minuti aggiungendo acqua tiepida. **5.** Procedere allo shampoo. Si consiglia l'utilizzo dello shampoo + bilanciatore ph trattamento post color BBCOS a base di keratina.

KERATINCOLOR 2 PRODOTTI IN 1

La sensibilità e la delicatezza dei legami chimici che formulano KERATINCOLOR permettono di utilizzare il prodotto anche TONO SU TONO diminuendo semplicemente il tempo di posa e miscelando keratincolor con EMULSION CREAM, emulsione ossidante a basso volume perfettamente amalgamabile con KERATINCOLOR.

MODO D'USO KERATINCOLOR TONO su TONO

Keratincolor 100 ml + 150 ml emulsion cream + 10/15 minuti di posa

GB I BBCOS research laboratories have developed KERATINCOLOR, PERMANENT COLOR DYE, AMMONIA FREE based on KERATIN. Silky, healthy, full-bodied hair; colors with natural shades enriched with bright highlights, complete coverage of white hair, for a timeless beauty. KERATINCOLOR combines the delicacy of a dye without ammonia with the most physio-compatible protein for the hair: the hydrolyzed Keratin. Content 100 ml

HOW TO USE

Mixing ratio 1:1,5 (100 ml KERATINCOLOR + 150 ml KERATINCOLOR OXIGEN)
Peroxides types may be used: KERATINCOLOR OXIGEN 10/20/30/40 Vol.

1. Hair brush to remove every residue of hair spray, gel, etc. **2.** Apply the blending of keratinCOLOR + oxigen on root, length and ends depending on the needs. **3.** Leave in pose during 30/35 minutes. **4.** Before washing make a massage during a couple of minutes while adding lukewarm water. **5.** Wash with a shampoo. It is advisable to use BBCOS shampoo Post Color + pH Balancer; BBCOS treatment made with keratin.

KERATINCOLOR 2 products in 1

The sensitivity and delicate nature of KERATINCOLOR chemical bonds, allow its use as a semi-permanent color - Tone on Tone - by simply reducing the exposure time and mixing with keratinCOLOR EMULSION CREAM, an oxidizing emulsion with low volume specially formulated to be blended with keratinCOLOR.

HOW TO USE KERATINCOLOR TONE on TONE

Keratincolor 100 ml + 150 ml emulsion cream + 10/15 minutes exposure time

ES I Gracias a la investigación BBCOS crea KERATINCOLOR COLOR PERMANENTE SIN AMONIACO a base de QUERATINA. Cabellos sedosos, sanos, con volumen; colores de tonos naturales enriquecidos con brillantes reflejos, cobertura de canas para una belleza sin tiempo. KERATINCOLOR combina la delicadeza de un tinte sin amoniaco a la proteína más fisiocompatible para el cabello: la Queratina hidrolizada. Formato tubo 100 ml

MODO DE EMPLEO

Mezcla 1:1,5 (100 ml keratinCOLOR + 150 ml oxigen)
Tipo de peróxido: KERATINCOLOR OXIGEN 10/20/30/40 Vol.

1. Cepillar el cabello para quitar eventuales residuos de lacca, gel, etc... **2.** Aplicar la mezcla de keratinCOLOR + oxigen en raíces, cabellera y puntas según el resultado deseado. **3.** Dejarlo actuar por 30/35 minutos. **4.** Antes de lavar, masajear la cabellera durante un par de minutos agregando agua tibia. **5.** Lave con champú. Se aconseja el uso de champú Post Color + Balanceador de pH; tratamiento BBCOS a base de queratina.

KERATINCOLOR 2 productos en 1

La sensibilidad y la delicada naturaleza de los enlaces químicos contenidos en la fórmula permiten utilizar el producto como semi-permanente tono sobre tono simplemente reduciendo el tiempo de exposición y mezclándolo con keratinCOLOR EMULSION CREAM, emulsión oxidante a bajo volumen, especialmente estudiada para keratinCOLOR.

MODO DE EMPLEO KERATINCOLOR TONO sobre TONO

Keratincolor 100 ml + 150 ml emulsion cream + 10/15 minutos de exposición

FR I Les laboratoires BBCOS ont conçu KERATINCOLOR Coloration permanente SANS AMONIAQUE à base de KÉRATINE. Des cheveux soyeux, sains, ayant du corps; des couleurs riches, des tons naturels et des reflets lumineux, une couverture des cheveux blancs pour une beauté qui dure dans le temps. KERATINCOLOR allie la délicatesse d'une coloration sans ammoniacque à la protéine du cheveu: la Keratina hydrolysée. Format de 100ml

MODE D'EMPLOI

Mélange 1+ 1 ½ (100ml de KERATIN + 150ml d'oxydant KERATINCOLOR)
Oxydant KERATINCOLOR 10/20/30/40 Vol.

1. Démeller les cheveux pour enlever les restes éventuels de laque et de gel. **2.** appliquer le mélange de keratinCOLOR + oxydant sur racine, longueur et pointes selon l'exigence. **3.** laisser poser 30/35 minutes. **4.** avant de procéder au lavage masser la chevelure: bien émulsionner en ajoutant de l'eau tiède. **5.** procédez au shampooing Post Couleur + rééquilibrant du pH; traitement BBCOS à base de KÉRATINE.

KERATINCOLOR 2 produits en 1

La sensibilité et la délicatesse des liens chimiques formulés permettent d'utiliser le produit aussi comme coloration TON sur TON en diminuant simplement le temps de pose et en mélangeant KERATINCOLOR avec de l'EMULSION CREAM, émulsion oxydant à bas volume parfaitement compatible avec du keratinCOLOR.

MODÉ D'EMPLOI KERATINCOLOR TON sur TON

KERATINCOLOR 100 ml + 150 ml emulsion cream + 10/15 minutes de temps de pause

DI Die BBCOS Forschungslaboratorien haben KERATINCOLOR entwickelt, eine permanente Haarfarbe, frei von Ammoniak und basierend auf Keratin. Seidig, gesundes und volles Haar; Farben mit natürlichen Nuancen, angereichert mit leuchtenden Highlights, einer vollkommenen Deckkraft für weisses Haar und für eine dauerhafte Schönheit. KERATINCOLOR vereint die Zierlichkeit einer Haarfarbe ohne Ammoniak mit dem physisch, nächstverwandten Protein des Haares: dem Hydrolysierten -Keratin. Inhalt 100 ml

GEBRAUCHSANWEISUNG

Anwendung: 1: 1,5 (100 ml KERATINCOLOR + 150 ml Peroxyd)
Folgende KERATINCOLOR Peroxydstärken werden benutzt: 10/20/30/40 Vol.

1. Haare sanft ausbürsten, um Rückstände wie Haarspray, Gel u.s.w zu entfernen. **2.** Tragen sie die gemischte Haarfarbe von KERATINCOLOR auf Ansatz, Längen und Spitzen. Abhängig von ihren Bedürfnissen. **3.** Lassen sie die Farbe 30/35 Minuten einwirken **4.** Mit lauwarmem Wasser sanft aufemulgieren und ausspülen. **5.** Waschen sie das Haar mit einem Shampoo. Wir empfehlen, das auf die Haarfarbe abgestimmte BBCOS Post PH-BALANCER Shampoo zu benutzen. Schliessen sie den Prozess mit BBCOS Keratin Treatment ab.

KERATINCOLOR 2 Produkte aus 1

Die Sensibilität und die sanfte Natürlichkeit der chemischen Verbindungen von KERATINCOLOR erlauben auch eine Verwendung als Semi-Permanente Haarfarbe. Mit einer reduzierten Einwirkzeit und der speziell dafür entwickelten Keratin-Emulsion, mit sehr niedrigem Volumen formuliert, lässt sich KERATINCOLOR besonders gut verarbeiten.

ANWENDUNG FÜR TON in TON

KERATINCOLOR 100ml + 150ml Keratin-Emulsioncream. Einwirkzeit: 10/15 Minuten

PR I Da pesquisa BBCOS nasce KERATINCOLOR Cor permanente SEM AMONIACO a base de QUERATINA. Cabelos sedosos, saudáveis, com volume; cores de tons naturais enriquecidos com brilhantes reflexos, cobertura de brancos para uma beleza sem tempo. KERATINCOLOR Combina a delicadeza de uma tinta sem amoniaco a proteína mais fisiocompatível para o cabelo: a queratina hidrolizada. Formato do tubo 100 ml

MODO DE USO

Mistura 1:1,5 (100ml keratinCOLOR+ 150ml oxidante)
Tipo de oxidante 10/20/30/40 vol.

1. Escovar o cabelo para retirar eventuais resíduos de lacca, gel, etc... **2.** Aplicar a mistura de KeratinCOLOR + oxidante nas raízes, meios e pontas segundo o resultado desejado. **3.** Deixar atuar por 30/35 minutos. **4.** antes de lavar, massagear a cabeleira durante um par de minutos adicionando água tépida. **5.** lave com champô. Aconselha-se o uso do champô Post Color + Creme equilibrante do pH tratamento BBCOS a base de queratina.

KERATINCOLOR 2 produtos em 1

A sensibilidade e a delicada natureza da composição química contida na fórmula permite utilizar o produto como semi-permanente tom sobre tom simplesmente reduzindo o tempo de exposição e misturando com keratinCOLOR EMULSION CREAM, emulsão oxidante de baixa volumagem, especialmente estudada para keratinCOLOR.

MODO DE USO KERATINCOLOR TOM sobre TOM

KERATINCOLOR 100 ml + 150 ml EMULSION CREAM + 10/15 minutos de exposição

RU I В результате исследований ТМ BBCOS родилась крем-краска KERATINCOLOR, СТОЙКОЕ окрашивание без аммиака на основе кератина. Шелковистые, здоровые, насыщенные волосы; цвета натуральных оттенков с осветлительным блеском, закрашивание седины для красоты без времени Keratincolor сочетается в себе деликатность краски без аммиака с наиболее физиологически совместимым белком для волос: гидролизованым кератином. Объем: 100 мл

СПОСОБ ПРИМЕНЕНИЯ:

Смешивание 1:1,5 (100 мл Keratincolor крем-краски + 150 мл Keratincolor окислителя)
Окислители: KERATINCOLOR OXIGEN 10/20/30/40 vol.

1. Расчешите волосы для удаления остатков лака и геля. **2.** Нанесите смесь краски KERATINCOLOR и окислителя KERATINCOLOR OXIGEN на корни, длину и кончики волос, в зависимости от ваших потребностей. **3.** Оставьте на 30/35 минут. **4.** Перед мойкой, помассируйте волосы в течение нескольких минут, добавляя теплую воду. **5.** Приступите к мойке. Мы рекомендуем использовать шампунь после окрашивания и восстановить уровень PH тм BBCOS на основе кератина.

KERATINCOLOR 2 продукта в 1

Чувствительность и деликатность химических связей краски KERATINCOLOR позволяет ее использовать для окрашивания Тон в Тон, просто сократив время окрашивания и смешав краску с кремом эмульсией Keratincolor. Эмульсия KERATINCOLOR (1,5%) прекрасно смешивается с краской.

СПОСОБ ПРИМЕНЕНИЯ: KERATINCOLOR Тон в Тон

Keratincolor 100 мл + 150 мл эмульсии + 10/15 минут время выдержки.

GR I ΑΠΟ ΤΗΝ ΕΡΕΥΝΑ BBCOS ΓΕΝΝΗΘΗΚΕ KERATINCOLOR ΜΟΝΙΜΗ ΒΑΦΗ ΧΩΡΙΣ ΑΜΜΟΝΙΑ ΜΕ ΒΑΣΗ ΤΗΝ ΚΕΡΑΤΙΝΗ ΜΕΤΑΞΕΙΝΑ,ΥΓΕΗ ΜΕ ΟΓΚΟ ΜΑΛΙΑ ΧΡΟΜΑΤΑ ΣΕ ΦΥΣΙΚΟΥΣ ΤΟΝΟΥΣ ΓΕΜΑΤΑ ΦΩΤΕΙΝΕΣ ΑΝΤΑΥΓΕΙΕΣ,ΑΠΟΛΥΤΗ ΚΑΛΥΨΗ ΤΩΝ ΛΕΥΚΩΝ, ΓΙΑ ΜΙΑ ΑΠΕΡΙΟΡΙΣΤΗ ΟΜΟΡΦΗ ΟΨΗ. ΣΥΝΔΙΑΖΕ ΤΗΝ ΑΠΑΛΟΤΗΤΑ ΜΙΑΣ ΒΑΦΗΣ ΧΩΡΙΣ ΑΜΜΟΝΙΑ ΜΕ ΤΗΝ ΠΙΟ ΦΥΣΙΚΗ ΚΑΙ ΣΥΜΒΑΤΗ ΠΡΟΤΕΙΝΗ ΓΙΑ ΤΑ ΜΑΛΙΑ: ΤΗΝ ΥΔΡΟΛΙΖΜΕΝΗ ΚΕΡΑΤΙΝΗ. ΠΕΡΙΕΧΟΜΕΝΟ 100ML

ΟΔΗΓΙΕΣ ΧΡΗΣΕΩΣ:

ΑΝΑΛΟΓΙΑ ΑΝΑΜΙΧΝΗΣ 1:1,5 (100 ML KERATINCOLOR +150 ML OXIGEN)
ΔΙΑΒΑΣΤΕΙ ΤΥΠΟΙ ΟΞΥΚΡΕΜ: 10/20/30/40 VOL.

1. ΚΑΤΕΒΑΣΤΕ ΜΕ ΤΗΝ ΒΟΥΡΤΙΣΤΑ ΤΑ ΜΑΛΙΑ ΟΣΤΕ ΝΑ ΑΦΑΙΡΑΘΟΥΝ ΥΠΟΛΕΙΜΜΑΤΑ ΛΑΚ,ΖΕΛ ΚΤΛ... **2.** ΑΠΛΩΣΤΕ ΤΟ ΜΕΙΓΜΑ ΤΗΣ KERATINCOLOR + ΟΧΥΓΕΝ ΣΤΙΣ ΡΙΖΕΣ ΤΟ ΜΗΚΟΣ ΕΩΣ ΚΑΙ ΤΙΣ ΑΚΡΕΣ ΣΤΗΝ ΑΠΑΡΑΙΤΗΤΗ ΠΟΣΟΤΗΤΑ ΠΟΥ ΧΡΕΑΖΕΤΑΙ. **3.** ΑΦΗΣΤΕ ΤΟ ΝΑ ΔΡΑΣΕΙ 30/35 ΛΕΠΤΑ. **4.** ΠΡΙΝ ΠΡΟΧΩΡΗΣΕΤΕ ΣΤΟ ΒΕΒΛΑΓΜΑ ΚΑΝΤΕ ΜΑΣΣΑΣΓ ΓΙΑ ΔΥΟ ΠΕΡΙΠΟΥ ΛΕΠΤΑ ΠΡΟΣΘΕΤΟΝΤΑΣ ΧΙΑΡΟ ΝΕΡΟ. **5.** ΛΟΥΣΤΕ ΜΕ ΕΝΑ ΣΑΜΠΟΥΝ, ΚΑΤΑ ΠΡΟΤΙΜΗΤΗ ΤΟ BBCOS SHAMPOO POST COLOR + PH BALANCER.

KERATINCOLOR 2 ΠΡΟΙΟΝΤΑ ΣΕ 1

Η ΕΥΑΙΣΘΗΣΙΑ ΚΑΙ Η ΑΠΑΛΗ ΦΥΣΗ ΤΩΝ ΧΡΩΣΤΙΚΩΝ ΤΗΣ, ΤΗΣ ΠΡΟΣΦΕΡΟΥΝ ΤΗΝ ΔΥΝΑΤΟΤΗΤΑ ΕΚΤΟΣ ΑΠΟ ΜΟΝΙΜΗ ΒΑΦΗ ΝΑ ΧΡΗΣΙΜΟΠΟΙΗΘΕΙ ΚΑΙ ΩΣ -ΒΑΦΗ ΣΤΟΝ ΙΔΙΟ ΤΟΝΟ-(ΧΡΟΜΟΤΟΝΕΡ) ΑΓΛΑ ΜΕΙΟΝΟΝΤΑΣ ΤΟΝ ΧΡΟΝΟ ΕΚΘΕΣΗΣ ΚΑΙ ΑΝΑΜΕΙΓΝΟΝΤΑΣ ΤΗΝ ΜΕ ΤΟ ΓΑΛΑΚΤΟΜΑ KERATINCOLOR EMULSION CREAM ΜΕ ΧΑΜΗΛΗ ΠΕΡΙΕΚΤΙΚΟΤΗΤΑ ΣΕ ΟΞΥΚΡΕΜ, ΦΟΡΜΟΥΛΑ ΕΔΙΚΑ ΣΧΕΔΙΑΣΜΕΝΗ ΓΙΑ ΝΑ ΧΡΗΣΙΜΟΠΟΙΕΙΤΑΙ ΜΕ ΤΗΝ ΒΑΦΗ KERATINCOLOR.

ΟΔΗΓΙΕΣ ΧΡΗΣΕΩΣ:

KERATINCOLOR 100 ml + 150 ml EMULSION CREAM + 10/15 ΛΕΠΤΑ ΕΚΘΕΣΗΣ

www.bbcos.it